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With the Depositor’s consent to conduct
transactions with the Bank via its digital
platform,the digital signatures and
electronic documents retained
accordingly shall be deemed a valid
method of representation for relevant
documents. The Depositor

agrees that such electronically signed
documents shall have the same legal
effect and binding force as physical
signatures or seals preserved on
signature cards and written documents.
The electronic documents may serve as
the originals of the relevant documents
and shall possess the same validity and
enforceability as their physical

counterparts.
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The Depositor agrees to cooperate with

the Bank in conducting customer due
diligence and ongoing monitoring
during the application for account
opening and throughout the course of
the banking relationship, including but
not limited to the provision of necessary

information and documents. The
Depositor further warrants the
authenticity and accuracy of all




information provided.

If, based on the information submitted
by the Depositor, past transaction
records (if any), the stated purpose of
account opening, the timing of the
application (including but not limited to

cases where a new account is applied
for immediately after account closure),

or other relevant factors, the Bank
reasonably determines that there is a
suspicion of illegality, an apparent
anomaly in transactions, an
unreasonable explanation for the
purpose of the account or the flow of
funds, or any other indication of
potential violation of laws or
regulations, the Bank reserves the right

to decline the account opening
application or to postpone its
processing.
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The Depositor shall not lend the
account, passbook, or any related
instruments to any third party, nor shall

the account be used for unlawful or
improper purposes such as money
laundering or fraud, or for acts intended

to damage the Bank’s reputation
through deceitful means. If there is any

suspected misuse of the account by the

Depositor, including but not limited to:




(1) notifications received by the Bank
from a court, judicial, prosecutorial, or
investigative authorities, the Financial
Supervisory Commission, the National
Police Agency of the Ministry of the
Interior, the 165 Anti-Fraud Platform, or
other government agencies or relevant
institutions; (ii) the Bank’s own
assessment indicating suspected use of
the account as a fraudulent or dummy
account or for other illegal or improper
purposes; or (iii) a third party providing
the Bank with evidence of having filed
a report, record, or complaint with any
of the aforementioned government
agencies or institutions (including but
not limited to police reports, filing
confirmations, or written complaints),
or (iv) any other circumstances as
determined by government authorities
or the Bank to involve suspected
fraudulent activities in connection with
the account or its transactions, the
Depositor agrees that the Bank may,
depending on the severity of the
circumstances, temporarily suspend part
or all of the transactions and services
under this agreement. Such services
include, but are not limited to: use of
phone banking, internet banking, and
other electronic payment transfer
functions; cancellation of designated
domestic or international inbound
transfer accounts; deactivation of the
"online designated inbound transfer
account" service; adjustment of limits
such as internet banking transfer limits,
interbank transfer limits via the
Financial Information Co., Ltd., and
voice transfer limits, to their initial or
lower-than-initial settings.
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The Depositor agrees that, in the event
of being placed under adult
guardianship or assistance in the future,

the Depositor or their guardian/assistant

shall proactively notify the Bank and
complete the relevant procedures as
deemed necessary by the Bank to verify

the identities of both the Depositor and
the guardian/assistant (including but not

limited to updating the specimen
signature/seal and submitting
identification documents). Prior to such

notification, the Bank shall bear no
liability for any losses arising from
transactions executed in accordance
with the Depositor’s instructions.
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The Bank shall exercise the duty of

care of a prudent manager with respect

R ,L N
In the event that the Bank, by its
discretion, suspects that the subject

to the deposit. However, if the Bank, in

deposit account has been allegedly

accordance with applicable laws and

misused or used for unlawful purposes,

regulations, internal risk assessment

the Bank may discontinue interbank

standards, or based on concrete
evidence, determines that the deposit is

account transfer through phone voice, or
through Internet or payment in other

suspected of being used unlawfully or

electronic means.

inappropriately, or for illegal purposes

Upon the occurrence of a fact mentioned

such as money laundering, terrorist

in the preceding paragraph, in the event

financing, or fraud; or if the Bank has

that the balance shown on the deposit

reasonable suspicion that the Depositor

account is below the value equivalent to

or their transactions involve money

NT$1.,000, the Bank may have the

laundering, terrorist financing, fraud, or

Agreement terminated forthwith, clear up

other related risks (including but not

and revoke the account and transfer the

limited to circumstances that meet the

balance into “other payable” and duly

criteria for abnormal accounts or
transactions as defined by the
competent authorities, such as: frequent

applications to open deposit accounts or

handle the balance according to law when
the Depositor applies for pavment

e TR FFAI A GRS RN 2
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set up designated accounts within a
short period without reasonable
explanation; application for transaction

functions clearly inconsistent with the
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Depositor's age or backeround: contact

information provided cannot be
reasonably verified; the deposit account

has been reported as being used by a
criminal actor; the account shows
frequent small-value in-and-out
transactions resembling test
transactions; intensive use of electronic

services or devices within a short period

that is inconsistent with normal
transaction patterns; dormant accounts
showing sudden abnormal activity;
contact phone number identical to that
of other flagged Depositors; virtual
account(s) linked to the deposit account

being repeatedly listed as suspicious

;
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within a certain period; or other
suspicious transaction patterns listed in
the Bank’s AML/CFT (Anti-Money
Laundering/Counter-Financing of
Terrorism) typology templates), or if the
account has been designated as a
suspended, flagged, controlled, or
cautionary account in accordance with
the Money Laundering Control Act, the
Fraud Prevention Act, or other
applicable laws and regulations, the
Bank may:

1) Enhance the verification of the
Depositor’s identity and implement
ongoing due diligence measures,
including but not limited to requiring
the Depositor to update personal
information, provide supporting
documents regarding the purpose of
transactions or source of funds,
ascertain the Depositor’s financial status
and sources of wealth, and conduct
continuous monitoring of the business
relationship.

2) Suspend remittances.

3) Suspend, restrict, or terminate all
or part of the services or functions
related to telephone banking transfers,
online transfers, mobile banking, the
setting of designated inbound accounts,
and other electronic payment transfer
services.

4) Refuse to establish new business
relationships or provide additional
services to the Depositor.

5) Take other control measures as
deemed necessary by the Bank in
accordance with applicable laws and
regulations or based on risk
management considerations.

If no transaction has been conducted
on this deposit for a period of one year
or more, the Depositor agrees that the
Bank may, in accordance with its risk
assessment principles, restrict or
suspend the automated transaction




functions associated with the deposit.
If any of the circumstances specified

in the preceding paragraph apply and
the account balance falls below the
equivalent of NT$1.000, the Bank may,

at its sole discretion, terminate this
agreement and proceed with the closure

of the account. The remaining balance
shall be transferred to other payables
and will be disbursed to the Depositor
in accordance with applicable laws and

regulations upon request.
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In accordance with the Money

Laundering Control Act, the

Regulations Governing Anti-Money

Laundering of Financial Institutions, the

Counter-Terrorism Financing Act, the

Fraud Prevention Act, and related

subordinate regulations, the Bank shall,

for the purposes of anti-money

laundering (AML), countering the

financing of terrorism (CFT), and fraud

prevention, implement relevant

measures concerning the Depositor and

related parties (including but not limited

to the Depositor’s beneficial owner(s),

- L.

According to the Money Laundering
Control Act, Regulations Governing Anti-
Money Laundering of Financial
Institutions, and Counter-Terrorism
Financing Act, the Bank shall not be
liable for any damage or compensation
for the Depositor or its related parties for
any related measures (including but not
limited to regular and/or irregular
assessments, investigations, and reports)
on the Depositor or its related parties
(including but not limited to the
Depositor’s beneficial owners, senior
managers, related parties to the Deposits
(e.g. agents, representatives, or
authorized individuals), and transaction

senior management DGI'SOHHGL persons

related to the deposit such as agents,

representatives, authorized persons, and

transaction counterparties), to the extent

permitted by applicable laws and

regulations. Such measures may

include, but are not limited to, ongoing

counterparties) executed within the
legally permissible scope under all
conditions specified in this Agreement for
anti-money laundering or counter-
terrorism financing purposes or
operations.

The Depositor agrees that the Bank
may transmit information on suspected

monitoring, transaction review, risk

assessment, investigation, and

money laundering, economic or trade
restrictions/sanctions imposed by any




reporting.
The Depositor shall cooperate with the

Bank in implementing the

aforementioned measures and shall

provide the most up-to-date and

accurate information regarding

themselves and their related parties

(including but not limited to identity

documents, information on beneficial

owners, and persons exercising control

over the Depositor). The Depositor shall

also provide explanations regarding the

purpose of account opening, intended

use of the account, nature and purpose

country or international organization,
special control status under the Bank’s
management, and Depositors related to
the items above and any of their
transactions with the Bank, and
Depositors and their related parties within
the Bank, between the Bank’s branch
institutions, the Bank’s Financial Holding
Company, its subsidiary companies, and
other recipients based on regulations or
approval of the competent authority
(hereinafter referred to as the
“recipients”) for confidential use
(including but not limited to for the use
of any service or information processing,
use, statistics, and risk analysis). The

of transactions, sources and destinations

of funds, and other relevant information

as requested.
The Depositor agrees that, for specific

purposes including fraud prevention,

anti-money laundering (AML), contract

performance, risk management, and

recipients specified above may process,
use, transfer, and disclose such
information in accordance with requests
of laws.regulators or legal proceedings.

The Depositor agrees that the Bank
may provide (including cross-border
transfer) bank records (including but not
limited to product services and

regulatory compliance, the Bank may

collect, process, or use the Depositor’s

personal data, including identity

information, account status (including

but not limited to flagged accounts,

controlled accounts, and account

closure information), and matters

related to dealings with financial

institutions. The Bank may also report

or share the aforementioned personal

data, through the Financial Information

Co., Ltd., with relevant financial

institutions and judicial authorities.
The Depositor agrees that the Bank

transaction records provided by the
Bank), accounting books, or other
information related to the depositor or the
account to the government agencies at
home or abroad (including but not limited
to judicial, administrative, tax, or other
competent authorities) in accordance with
domestic or foreign laws or government
agencies' judgments (decisions), orders,
or requirements for the purpose of
complying with domestic or foreign laws
and regulations of anti-money laundering
or counter-terrorism financing (including
but not limited to Anti-Money
Laundering Act Section 6308 and
domestic or foreign laws and

with the purpose of complying with

domestic and foreign laws and

regulations related to Anti-Money

laundering/ Countering the financing of

terrorism (including but not limited to

regulations ,treaties, accords, or
agreements signed between our country
and foreign governments); The Depositor
as a juristic person has obtained the
consent of its related parties (including
but not limited to the depositor’s




the Section 6308 Anti-Money
Laundering Act of USA and any other

domestic and foreign regulations,

treaties or agreements signed between

the Republic of China and any foreign

country), may provide (including cross-

border transfers) the Depositor’s

relevant bank records (including but not

limited to the products and services

provided by the Bank and transaction

records, etc.), account books, or any

other information to the competent

authorities of R.O.C or foreign

countries (including but not limited to

judicial, administrative, taxation or any

other competent authority) in

accordance with domestic or foreign

laws and regulations, court judgements

(decisions), orders or requirements of

the government agencies. Moreover, the

Depositor as a juristic (corporate)

person guarantees that its related parties

(including but not limited to the

beneficial owners, senior managers,

agents, representatives and authorized

person of the Depositor, etc.) agrees that

the Bank, with the aforementioned

purpose, may provide personal

information of the aforesaid parties to

the government agencies or competent

authorities mentioned in the previous
paragraph.

The Depositor agrees that the Bank
may process any of the following

conditions involving the Depositor or its
related party without notifying the
customer to comply with related anti-
money laundering and counter terrorism
financing laws and regulations. Any
damage or detriment suffered by the

beneficial owners, senior managers,
agents, representatives, and authorized
individuals) when opening the deposit
account that the Bank may provide the
above personnel's personal data to the
above government agencies or competent
authorities within the scope of the
aforementioned purposes.

The Depositor agrees that the Bank
may process any of the following
conditions involving the Depositor or its
related party without notifying the
customer to comply with related anti-
money laundering and counter terrorism
financing laws and regulations. Any
damage or detriment suffered by the
Depositor or its related party shall be
borne by the Depositor or its related party
and the Bank shall not be liable for
compensation:

1) Where related laws or regulations
are not violated, the Bank may;, if it learns
or is required to assume that the
Depositor’s source of funds is from
corruption or abuse of public assets,
refuse or sever business relationships
with the Depositor.

2)  Where the Depositor or its related
party is subject to economic or trade
restrictions/sanctions or announced,
identified or investigated by a foreign
government, international anti-money
laundering organization, or the Ministry
of Justice in accordance with the
“Counter-Terrorism Financing Act”, the
Bank may refuse business transactions or
close the account without notice.

3) Where the Depositor fails to comply
with the Bank’s regular and/or irregular
reviews, refuses to provide information
on the beneficial owner or the individual
with controlling rights over the
Depositor, refuses to explain the nature or
purpose of the transaction or the source
of funding, is suspected to be involved in
a money laundering or terrorist financing

10




Depositor or its related party shall be
borne by the Depositor or its related
party and the Bank shall not be liable
for compensation:

1) Where related laws or regulations
are not violated, the Bank may, if it
learns or is required to assume that the
Depositor’s source of funds is from
corruption or abuse of public assets, the
Bank may refuse to open an account or

may terminate the business relationship.
2)  Where the Depositor or its related
party is subject to economic or trade

restrictions/sanctions or announced,
identified or investigated by a foreign
government, international anti-money
laundering organization, or the Ministry
of Justice in accordance with the
“Counter-Terrorism Financing Act”, the
Bank may refuse to establish or

continue any business relationship and

may proceed with account termination

without prior notice.
3) Where the Depositor fails to
comply with the Bank’s regular and/or

irregular reviews, refuses to provide
information on the beneficial owner or
the individual with controlling rights
over the Depositor, refuses to explain
the nature or purpose of the transaction
or the source of funding, is suspected to
be involved in a money laundering or
terrorist financing transaction, or where
the Bank deems it necessary (including
but not limited to cases where the
review process deems the documents
provided by the Depositor to be
questionable, the account or the
transaction is deemed as abnormal after
the Depositor's explanation, or the

transaction, or where the Bank deems it
necessary (including but not limited to
cases where the review process deems the
documents provided by the Depositor to
be questionable, the account or the
transaction is deemed as abnormal after
the Depositor's explanation, or the media
reports that the Depositor is involved in
specific illegal cases), the Bank may
temporarily suspend transactions,
temporarily suspend or terminate
business relationships, or take other
necessary measures.

11




media reports that the Depositor is
involved in specific illegal cases), the
Bank may refuse to open an account,

temporarily suspend transactions,

1mpose restrictions on transaction

amounts or scope, suspend or terminate

part or all of the business relationship,

refuse to provide additional services, or

take other necessary measures.
4) If the Depositor violates Article 22

of the Money Laundering Control Act

or any related provisions, the Bank may,

in accordance with applicable laws and

regulations at the time, impose

restrictions on the transaction amounts

for the relevant banking services.

The Depositor acknowledges and agrees

that, for the purposes of fraud

prevention, maintaining financial order,

and protecting the assets of the

Depositor and others, the Bank may, in

accordance with the Fraud Crime

Hazard Prevention Act, the Regulations

Governing Fraud Prevention

Obligations of Financial Institutions and

Virtual Asset Service Providers or

Personnel, the Regulations for the

Licensing and Supervision of Financial

Information Service Enterprises for

Interbank Fund Transfers and Clearing,

and other relevant regulations,

directives, or guidelines issued by

competent authorities, implement the

following management and control

measures for accounts or transactions

suspected of being involved in fraud.

The Bank may also collect, process, and

use the Depositor’s personal data to the

extent authorized by law or as necessary

to fulfill its legal obligations:

12




1) In the event of any abnormal

circumstance as identified by the

competent authority or as determined by

the Bank pursuant to its internal risk

control procedures, the Bank may

implement the measures set forth in

each subparagraph of Paragraph 1 of the

preceding Article.

2) The aforementioned abnormal

conditions may include, but are not

limited to: frequent account openings or

designation of transfer accounts within

a short period; unverifiable contact

information; transaction patterns

inconsistent with the Depositor’s age or

professionalbackground: or multiple

reports of suspected illegal activity

involving the account.

3) The Depositor acknowledges and

agrees that the Bank’s data inquiries,

cross-checks, or transaction monitoring

conducted for the above purposes

constitute actions undertaken in

fulfillment of its legal obligations to

prevent fraud and money laundering.

Such actions are in compliance with
Article 19, Paragraph 1 and Article 20,
Paragraph 1 of the Personal Data

Protection Act. The Bank shall maintain

confidentiality and keep proper records

of such inquiries in accordance with the

law.
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3) The Depositor agrees that in the
event of any of the following, the Bank
may terminate all or part of the
Agreement through written notice or
other appropriate methods. The Bank
also has the right to forgo regular fund
retrieval procedures and dispose of the
Deposits or close the account. Any
damage or detriment suffered by the
Depositor shall be borne solely by the
Depositor and the Bank shall not be
liable for compensation.
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3) The Depositor agrees that in the
event of any of the following, the Bank
may terminate all or part of the
Agreement through written notice or
other appropriate methods. The Bank also
has the right to forgo regular fund
retrieval procedures and dispose of the
Deposits or close the account. Any
damage or detriment suffered by the
Depositor shall be borne solely by the
Depositor and the Bank shall not be liable
for compensation.
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1. Where the Depositor is in violation
of the Agreement and has failed to
respond to the Bank's request for
improvement or for payment by specific
deadlines;

2. Where any of the circumstances

1. Where the Depositor is in violation
of the Agreement and has failed to
respond to the Bank's request for
improvement or for payment by specific
deadlines;

2. Any circumstance under Article 19

listed under Article 19, Paragraph 1 of

of the common terms and conditions in

this Chapter occurs, and the account

this Agreement apply:

balance is below the equivalent of
NT$1.000 (as handled in accordance

3. Those who have the circumstances
under Article 20 of the common terms

with Paragraph 3 of the same article).

and conditions in this Agreement apply,

3.  Where any of the circumstances

where the Bank has to carry out measures

under Article 20 of this Chapter arises

to prevent money laundering and combat

that requires the Bank to implement

the financing of terrorism:

anti-money laundering (AML),
countering the financing of terrorism
(CFT), and fraud prevention measures,
and the Bank, based on a
comprehensive assessment, determines
that the agreement should be
terminated.

4.  Where the Depositor is violation of
Article 29 of the common terms and
conditions in the Agreement regarding
FATCA regulations or related
regulations on common reporting or due
diligence review procedures and the
Depositor fails to settle accounts and
close the account within the deadline
specified in the Bank’s notice.

5. Where the Depositor, without
legitimate reason, delivers or provides
the account/account number to others
for use, or permits others to open an
account or conduct transactions under
the Depositor’s name.

6. Where the Depositor violates
applicable laws or regulations, public
order or good morals, causes damage to
the rights, interests, or reputation of the
Bank, or engages in other unlawful
conduct.

7. Where the Depositor is determined
by the Bank to be engaged in virtual
asset service activities, and the Bank
assesses such activities to be of high

4.  Where the Depositor is violation of
Article 29 of the common terms and
conditions in the Agreement regarding
FATCA regulations or related regulations
on common reporting or due diligence
review procedures and the Depositor fails
to settle accounts and close the account
within the deadline specified in the
Bank’s notice.
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risk or issues a notice to terminate the
business relationship (refer to Article 37

of this Chapter for details).

8.  Where the account is determined
under Article 19 of this Chapter to be
suspected of involvement in fraudulent
activities, and the circumstances are
serious or the Depositor fails to
cooperate with the Bank's requests for
clarification, and the Bank determines,
based on risk management
considerations, that the agreement
should be terminated.
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The Depositor authorizes the Bank,

- L=

The Depositor hereby authorizes the

for the purposes of performing the
rights and obligations under this
Agreement, conducting risk
management, implementing anti-money

Bank to, within the scope of performing
the rights and obligations under this
Agreement, collect the “personal
information of the Depositor and the

laundering (AML), counter-terrorism

responsible person/the representative of

financing (CTF), and fraud prevention

company”’ from the Joint Credit

measures, complying with applicable

Information Center, Financial

laws and regulations, and handling
related business (including but not
limited to credit review and account

Information Service Co., Ltd. and other
entities designated by the competent
authority. Besides, the aforementioned

management), to collect, process, and

entities may provide the “personal

use the personal data, credit
information, negotiable instrument
information, and other relevant data of

information of the Depositor and the
responsible person /the representative of

company” so collected by them to the

the Depositor and their responsible
persons/representatives from the Joint
Credit Information Center, Financial
Information Co., Ltd., The Taiwan
Clearing House, and other institutions
designated by competent authorities or
cooperating with the Bank. The
aforementioned institutions are also
authorized, in accordance with their
operational rules, to provide the
collected data to the Bank.
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In the event that the Depositor is
identified by the Bank as a “Virtual
Asset Service Provider” (VASP) or as

someone who runs a business relating to

such, after business relations is
established between the two, the Bank
may refuse or suspend any transaction
provided in the Agreement, or even
terminate the business relations after
notifying the Depositor.

If the Depositor suffers from any
loss or disadvantage arising from the
preceding paragraph, the Depositor
shall bear such loss or disadvantage,
and the Bank shall not be held liable for

damages resulted therefrom.

In the event that the Bank suffers
from any loss or disadvantage arising
from failing to comply with the relevant

regulations (including, but not limited
to, domestic and foreign regulations),
due to the Depositor’s business at the
time of entering into this Agreement or
during its term involves providing
virtual asset services or personnel
engaged in such services, the Depositor

agrees to compensate the Bank for such

damages.
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The Depositor agrees that the
Bank will handle all the
restrictions or regulations
imposed by the Bank on various
transactions and services,
according to the following
methods:

1. The Depositor agrees that the

Bank may collect, process, or use
the personal data necessary for
the application of "designated
inbound transfer accounts,"
including but not limited to the
account number designated, the
frequency with which such account
1s designated as a designated
inbound transfer account, and the
account status (including but not
limited to flagged accounts,
controlled accounts, etc.).

2. The Depositor agrees that the

Bank may collect, process, or use
personal data related to deposit
accounts opened at the Bank,
including the frequency with which

such accounts have been designated

as designated inbound transfer
accounts and account status
(including but not limited to
flagged accounts, controlled
accounts, etc.), and may, within
the scope of the designated
inbound transfer account setup
process, provide the
aforementioned personal data to
the financial institutions
requesting the designation of such

inbound transfer accounts.
3. The Depositor agrees that the

Financial Information Co., Ltd.
may collect, process, or use the
personal data specified in Item 2
above within the scope of inter-
financial institution information
exchange purposes.
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The Depositor acknowledges and
agrees that the Bank reserves the
final right to approve or reject
the Depositor’ s application to
set designated inbound transfer
accounts. Except as otherwise
agreed between the Depositor and
the Bank, all detailed regulations
regarding transfer limits, the
number of designated accounts
allowed, effective dates, and
other related matters shall be
governed by the announcements
published on the Bank s official
website.
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Method to accrue interest: The deposit
will accrue interest on a monthly basis
for the part up to one month in full (i.e.,
the principal multiplied by interest rate
per annum and number of months and
then divided by 12 to calculate the
interest). Interest shall be accrued for
fractions of less than one month on a
daily basis (i.e., the principal is
multiplied by the interest rate per
annum and number of days and then
divided by 360 to calculate the interest).
The interest shall be paid in a lump sum
when due, or on a monthly basis as
agreed upon, respectively. All
currencies are rounded to the nearest
two decimal places except the Japanese
yen, which is rounded to the nearest
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Method to accrue interest: Except a
deposit with a 2-6-day duration or on a
weekly basis, the deposit will accrue
interest on a monthly basis for the part up
to one month in full (i.e., the principal
multiplied by interest rate per annum and
number of months and then divided by 12
to calculate the interest). Interest shall be
accrued for fractions of less than one
month on a daily basis (i.e., the principal
1s multiplied by the interest rate per
annum and number of days and then
divided by 360 to calculate the interest).
The interest shall be paid in a lump sum
when due, or on a monthly basis as
agreed upon, respectively. All currencies
are rounded to the nearest two decimal
places except the Japanese yen, which is
rounded to the nearest yen.
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In the event that the Depositor intends to
terminate  this Agreement before
maturity, the Depositor shall inform the
Bank seven (7) days preceding the
termination. Then the interest shall be
accrued and paid according to the period
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In the event that the Depositor intends to
terminate this Agreement before maturity,
the Depositor shall inform the Bank
seven (7) days preceding the termination.
Then the interest shall be accrued and
paid according to the period of actual
deposit and at 80% of the latest interest
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of actual deposit and at 80% of the latest
interest rate for the same period
promulgated by the Bank on the date of
the deposit. However, a deposit with a
term of less than one month, or with a

rate for the same period promulgated by
the Bank on the date of the deposit. In
case of a deposit with a 2- 6-day duration
or on a weekly basis, it accrues no
interest for the period before maturity: in

term of one month or more but with an

case of a deposit with a duration of more

actual deposit period of less than one

than one month, interest shall not be

month, shall not accrue anv interest.

calculated for deposit periods of less than
one month.
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Request for Confirmation
T

For any information within 3M from the
application date: TWD 100 per copy
For any information beyond 3M from
the application date: TWD 150 per copy
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For any information within 3M from the
application date: TWD 50 per copy

For any information beyond 3M from the
application date: TWD 100 per copy
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